FORM PTO-1595 Mn() RFCO	1 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1014	20199 <u>r v v</u> Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
DAVID R. BLOCH	Name:a Colorado Corporation 🗸
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖸 No	Internal Address:
2 Natura of conversion	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6395 Gunpark Drive
Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 0575 Sumpark Bille Suite Q
Security Agreement Change of Name	
C Other	City:State:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	07/012/00
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/126304	
Additional numbers at	lached? 🗆 Yee 🙀 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Donald W. Margolis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Margolis & Associates</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Margolis & Associates</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Margolis & Associates</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: <u>Margolis & Associates</u> 	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3405 Penrose Place, Suite 10.	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1705
Street Address: 3405 Penrose Place, Suite 10. City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80301	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-1705</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 3405 Penrose Place, Suite 10. City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80301	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>3405 Penrose Place, Suite</u> 10. City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> <u>ZIP: 80301</u> DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-1705 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
Street Address: <u>3405 Penrose Place</u> , <u>Suite</u> 10 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-1705 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Street Address: <u>3405 Penrose Place</u> , <u>Suite</u> 10 City: <u>Boulder</u> <u>State</u> ; <u>C0</u> <u>ZIP</u> : <u>80301</u> DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing inform the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: <u>13-1705</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Nation Is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co MMMM $U7/12/6$
Street Address: 3405 Penrose Place, Suite 10 City: Boulder State; C0 ZIP: 80301 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing inform the original document. Donald W. Margolis Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: <u>13-1705</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Hation Is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co MMMM U7/12/0 Signature Date
Street Address: <u>3405 Penrose Place</u> , <u>Suite</u> 10. City: <u>Boulder</u> <u>State</u> : <u>CO</u> <u>ZIP</u> : <u>80301</u> DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing inform the original document. <u>Donald W. Margolis</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including - Mall documents to be recorded with r	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to the page if paying by deposit account Authorized
Street Address: <u>3405 Penrose Place</u> , <u>Suite</u> 10. City: <u>Boulder</u> <u>State</u> : <u>CO</u> <u>ZIP</u> : <u>80301</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing inform the original document. <u>Donald W. Margolis</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: <u>13-1705</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Authorized and correct and any attached copy is a true content of the second
Street Address: 3405 Penrose Place, Suite 10 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: <u>13-1705</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE Authorized and correct and any attached copy is a true content of the second secon

REEL: 010947 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR: DAVID R. BLOCH, an American citizen 7369 Pebble Court Niwot, CO 80503

hereinafter called Inventor, is the inventor of an Invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed herewith:

For: SHEATH FOR CUTTING TOOLS

Executed on: July 12, 2000

WHEREAS <u>ASSIGNEE</u>: OUTDOOR EDGE CUTLERY CORPORATION a Colorado corporation of 6395 Gunpark Drive, Suite Q Boulder, CO 80301

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention, in said United States Patent application and to any United States Patent and to any foreign patents to be obtained for either said Invention or said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States Patent application and the Inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to said Patent application and to any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in said Patent application to Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and that said Inventor will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any foreign application when called upon to do so by Assignee or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1/12/00

Date

DAVID R. BLOCH, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 010947 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 07/12/2000